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Waterfall-Shaped
Suction Cup Phone Mount

Model: LP405 | P/N: 20473

User Manual | Benutzerhandbuch | Manuel de |'utilisateur
Manual de usuario | Manuale utente | HE
FERER | ehewdl dds

Handleiding | Anvédndarmanual | Instrukcja Obstugi

Product Overview

DE: Produktiibersicht | FR: Détail du Produit | ES: Detalles Del Producto
IT: Panoramica Del Prodotto | JP: ZEBDEF | CN: = @R E
NL: Productoverzicht | SE: Product Oversikt | PL: Przeglad Produktow

b Jeolis (AR

EN: Button EN: Nut EN: Handle
DE: Taste DE: Nuss DE: Griff
FR: Bouton FR: Ecrou FR: Poignée
ES: Botén ES: Tuerca ES: Pestafia
IT: Pulsante IT: Noce IT: Maniglia
JpP: JP:
CN: 2 CN:
Sl AR waie AR
NL: knop NL: noot NL: handvat
SE: knapp SE: not SE: handtag
PL: przycisk PL: orzech PL: uchwyt
(4] (5]
EN: Vacuum valve EN: Pivot
DE: Vakuumventil DE: Drehpunkt
FR: Soupape a air FR: Pivot
ES: Bot6n de ventosa ES: Eje
I T: Valvola di pressione IT: Perno
JP: NV JP: &
CN: [EA7F % CN: %
&5 pleo AR s9=e AR
NL: vacuiim klep NL: scharnier
SE: vakuum ventil SE: pivot
PL: zawdr podcisnieniowy PL: sworzen

(c] (7]

EN: Adjustable arm EN: Spring-loaded arms
DE: Verstellbarer Arm DE: Federbelastete Arme
FR: Bras réglable FR: Clips

ES: Brazo ajustable ES: Brazo de resorte
IT: Braccio regolabile IT: Bracciamolla

JP: HET—L JP: NRAEHENFOT— L4
CN: FHiEsZE HES

Jeasll LB S AR

NL: verstelbare arm

Sl 5] AR
NL: verende armen
SE: justerbararm SE: fjaderbelastade armar

PL: regulowane ramie PL: ramiona sprezynowe

Specifications

DE: Spezifikationen | FR: Spécifications | ES: Especificaciones | IT: Specifiche
JP: BRAEAR | CN: =@ | Oliolse (AR | NL: Specificatie | SE: Specifikation
PL: Specyfikacja

Material (PC+ABS)+TPU

Dimension ~ 244 X WT75XH110 (mm)

Compatibility 4.7-7.2 inch mobile phones

Bracket Installation

DE: Halter Installation | FR: Installation du Support | ES: Instalacién del
Soporte | IT: Installazione del Supporto | JP: &I THi% | CN: 322485
w98 55 (AR | NL: Beugel Installatie | SE: Montering av Faste

PL: Instalacja Wspornika

EN (D Release the nut.
2) Attach the nut to the ball joint and insert them into the slot, then
tighten the nut.
DE ( Lassen Sie die Nuss los.
2) Befes! n Sie die Mutter am Drehkugel, setzen Sie sie in den Schlitz
ein und ziehen Sie die Mutter fest

FR (@ Desserrez |'écrou
2) Placez |'écrou sur la rotule, insérez la rotule dans la fente pour rotule,
puis serrez |'écrou.
ES (D Desatornille la tuerca.
2) Coloque la tuerca en la rétula, insértela en la ranura, y apriete la tuerca

IT Svitare il dado
2) Attaccare il dado al giunto sferico, inserirli nella fessura e serrare il dado.

JP
U2
CN
2 B BRI, 17 54 5Tt
392l o> (1) AR
Agelall ad o5 ¢ dozill § alsly 9,501 hailly js2dl dposts 03 2
NL (D Draai de moer los

Bevestig de moer aan het kogelgewricht en steek ze in de gleuf, draai
vervolgens de moer vast.

SE (D Lossa muttern

Montera muttern pa kulleden och fér in den i spéret och dra sedan at
muttern.

PL @ Odkrec nakretke
@ Pr

szczeline,

Suction Base Installation

DE: Installation der Saugbasis | FR: Installation de la Base d'Aspiration

ES: Instalacion de Base de Ventosa | IT: Installazione della Base di Aspirazione
P ARBDRETE | CN: REERIE | hash susl S5 AR

NL: Zuigbasis Installatie | SE: Installation av Sugbas

PL: Instalacja Podstawy Ssacej

o

EN Make sure the surface of suction base installation is flat, clean, and dry.

DE Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Oberflache der SaugfuRinstallation flach,
sauber und trocken ist.

FR Veuillez assurer que la surface de l'installation de la base d'aspiration est
plane, propre et séche.

ES Aseglrese de que la superficie de instalacion de la base de ventosa sea

plana, limpia y seca

IT Assicurarsi che la superficie di installazione della base di aspirazione sia
piana, pulita e asciutta

7235

(3]

EN Tear off the film of the suction cup, stick firmly the mount onto a smooth
o surface and press d the vacuum valve.

CN iR FIBEMER

H, BiAE T

Blory Cigliiy b bitl] 84sB oS e O 0 ST AR DE Reilen Sie den Film des Saugnapfes ab, kleben Sie die Halterung fest auf
eine glatte Oberflache und driicken Sie das Vakuumventil nach unten

NL Zorgervoor dat het oppervlak van de installatie van de zuignap vlak,
schoon en droog is FR Détachez le film de la base d'aspiration, placez le support sur une
surface lisse et appuyez sur la soupape a air.
SE Setill att ytan pa sugba installationen &r plan, ren och torr.
ES Despegue la pelicula protectora de la ventosa y pegue firmemente el
PL L ij sie, ze p zchnia instalacji pods ej jest ptaska soporte en la superficie, y luego presione el botén de ventosa

czystaisucha

IT Strappare la pellicola della ventosa, attaccare saldamente il supporto su
una superficie liscia e premere la valvola di pressione

(cr

\

Pullup thevacuum valve.

El
DE Ziehen Sie das Vakuumventil hoch N

i plos s by pulal g s plSo Jalod] Galls < ) GsS od 31301 03 AR

z
z

Scheur de film van de zuignap af, plak de houder stevig op een glad

FR Tirezla soupape  air. oppervlak en druk de vacuiimklep naar beneden.

Riv av filmen

m

ES Levante el botén de ventosa S ugkoppen, fast fastet stadigt pa en slat yta och tryck ned

vakuumventilen

IT Sollevare la valvola di pressione.
JP BET—L%z ESFREIC LT ES/ILT

CN (& B4R 4L FTHEF %0

tadkiej

&4 ploo ol AR

NL Trek de vacuiimklep omhoog.
SE Dra upp vakuumventilen,

PL Wyciagnij z

Operation

DE: Verwendung | FR: Opération | ES: Operacion | IT: Operazione | JP: 2%
— T OESIHT | CN:fEA | Jesadl :AR | NL: Operatie | SE: Fungera
PL: Operacja

El
D

z

Press the rear button and the spring-loaded arms will release automatically

m

Driicken Sie die hintere Taste und die federbelasteten Arme 6sen sich
automatisch.

-
B

Appuyez sur le bouton de l'envers et le clip se reldchera automatiquement
E

IT Premereil pulsante posteriore e i bracci a molla si rilasciano
automaticamente

JP RILY—BEORY VZFT L EET— LN EE)
CN J& T2 8, B BEhKFF.

1

Presione el botdn trasero para abrir los brazos de resorte

T ET.

AL by dlaced] £330 53,58 ptews AL 3 s sl AR
NL Druk op de achterste knop en de veerbelaste armen komen automatisch los.

SE Tryck pd den bakre knappen sé slapps de fjaderbelastade armarna
automatiskt

PL Nacisnij tylny przycisk, a sprezynowe ramiona zwolnig sie autol

Sie Ihr Mobiltelefon auf die Halterung und driicken Sie auf die
federbelasteten Arme.
FR Placez votre téléphone portable sur le support et appuyez surle clip
ES Coloque sumovil en el soporte y presione los brazos de resorte para sujetarlo.
IT Posizionare il telefono sul supporto e premere i bracci a molla.
JP AR—rIxVEHE T RBET—LEAY— I VICEHE T 7
L&D,
CN FMAEF=ZRE,

{5 ERB R

il deockl g3 e hazdly dalod! e Jgaord) elisla zo AR

NL Plaats uw mobiele telefoon op de beugel en druk op de verende armen.
SE Satt din mobiltelefon pa fastet och tryck pa de fjaderbelastade armarna,
PL Umiesc telefon komo na uchwycie i nacisnij sprezynowe

ramiona

Angle Adjustment

DE: Winkelverstellung | FR: Réglage de l'Angle | ES: Ajuste de Angulo

IT: Regolazione dell'Angolo | JP: FIEZEEEE | CN: MATETS | Lshy bass AR
NL: Hoek Aanpassen | SE: Vinkel Justering | PL: Regulacja Kata

EN Pull up the vacuum valve and rotate the suction base for arm adjusting.
DE Ziehen Sie das Vakuumventil hoch und drehen Sie die Saugbasis zur
Armeinstellung,

FR Tirez la soupape 3 air et tournez la base d'aspiration pour régler le bras.

ES Levante el botdn de ventosay gire la base de ventosa para ajustar el soporte.

IT Sollevare la valvola di pressione e ruotare la base di aspirazione per la
regolazione del braccio.

JP HZ/NLT %S| S EF BRI ZERIETT

CN [ENFFRITH, REERTERD, #

) Jyas) add Busls yyguns @85 eY 2,80 ploo ol AR
NL Trek de vacutimklep omhoog en draai de zuignap om de arm af te stellen.
S|

PL Podnies za
ramie

m

Dra upp vakuumventilen och vrid sugbasen fér armjustering

prézn

Rotate left/right

—10—

El
D

z

Pull up or down the adjustable arm to a desired angle.

m

Ziehen Sie den verstellbaren Arm bis zu einem gew(inschten Winkel nach
oben oder unten

F
E!

E

Tirez vers e haut ou vers le bas le bras réglable 3 l'angle souhaité

w

Levante o baje el brazo ajustable hasta el &ngulo deseado.

IT Sollevare o abbassare il braccio regolabile fino all'angolazione desiderata
JP RBET-LEFLEOA FEFEOTHFROLET,

CN LiEai® B, TR0 A,

yse A gl ) Jaud ol eV Jasald Lol eyl Coxwl AR

NL Trek de verstelbare arm omhoog of omlaag tot een 1ste hoek.
S|

P

m

Dra upp eller ner den justerbara armen till 6nskad vinkel

=

Pociagnij re w gore lub w dot pod zadanym katem

11—

Suction Base Remove

DE: Saugbasis entfernen | FR: Retirer la Base d'Aspiration | ES: Quitar Base
de Ventosa | IT: Rimozione della Base di Aspirazione | JP: RAEN—ZDELD
LT | CN:BUFIEEE | laasd sucls &13) (AR | NL: Zuigbasis Verwijderen
SE: Ta Bort Sugkoppen | PL: Usuniecie Podstawy Ssacej

EN Forchangingthe place of suction cup, see the following steps:
Step 1: Pull up the vacuum valve;
Step 2: Pull up the handle until getting out off the surface.

D

m

Informationen zum Andern der Position des Saugnapfes finden Sie
in den folgenden Schritten

Sschritt 1: Ziehen Sie das Vakuumventil hoch
Sschritt 2: Ziehen Sie den Griff nach oben, bis er von der Oberflache vom
Adsorptionsbereich abfallt
FR Pourchangerla position de la base d'aspiration, suivez les étapes
suivantes
Etape 1: Tirez la soupape a air;
Etape 2: Tirez la poignée jusqu'a ce qu'elle sorte de la surface.
ES Paracambiarla posicién de laventosa, siga los siguientes pasos
Paso 1: Levante el boton de ventosa;
Paso 2: Levante la pestafia hasta que la base salga de la superficie
IT Percambiare la posizionedellaventosa, vedere i seguenti passaggi
Passaggio 1: sollevare la valvola di pressione;

Passaggio 2: sollevare la maniglia fino a quando non fuoriesce
dalla superficie.

BET— L%

—12—

AWl Slghsdl g2y (blakl oW 35e e AR
) plos ol i1 Sk
L hd) 5o 2,5l i Y Rl Lol 2 b5kl
NL Zie de volgende stappen voor het wijzigen van de plaats van
Stap 1: Trek de vacutimklep omhoog;
Stap 2: Trek de hendel omhoog totdat u van het oppervlak komt.

uignap:

S|

m

For att andra platsen fér sugkoppen, se féljande steg:
Steg 1: Dra upp vakuumventilen;
Steg 2: Dra upp handtaget tills du kommer ut fran ytan.

PL Aby zmieni¢ m vki

bacz nastepujace kroki
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Package Contents

DE: Lieferumfang | FR: Contenu de ['Emballage | ES: Contenido del paquete
IT: Contenuto | JP: /X7 —YDAA | CN: BEEE | depadl Obgime :AR

NL: Verpakkingsinhoud | SE: Paket Innehdll | PL: Zawartos¢ Paczki

1xBracket 1XSuction Base

UGREEN

USER MANUAL

1XCleaning Kit 1XUser Manual
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65x100mm
520x100mm

<=0.5mm
<=0.35mm
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Dim—OL| A B

EPS | EPE | EPP | BAG

SCALE

CTN |LABEL

0~6 0.05

0.05 ] 0.10

0.20

| UGREEN /R BX R REXRHR

6~30 0.10 | 0.15

0.20

0.50 | 0.50 | 0.50 | 3.00

0.20 | SHEET

30~120 | 0.15 | 0.20

0.30

0.50 | 0.50 | 0.50 | 5.00

o Too| | PPRHETR: LPA0S 20473 BB

120~300 | 0.20 | 0.30

0.40

1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 {10.00

300~450 | 0.25 | 0.40

0.50

2.00 | 2.00 | 2.00 |15.00

100 . =z | =3
S | FEERER RS

IET2m

450~600 | 0.30 | 0.50

0.60

3.00 | 3.00 | 3.00 |20.00

2.00 | 0.50| Mmm
X O
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